10,00 12403;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022388 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-HUNG CHIU	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAVESPLITTER TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	46824 LAKEVIEW BLVD
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB 1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP14022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 3

source=FP14022_patapp_cover-assignment#page1.tif source=FP14022_patapp_cover-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0572

500817631

source=FP14022_pa

source=FP14022_patapp_revised-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0573



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO A CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTR	
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
	I AI I EI I I I EE E E E E E E E E E E E	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

JBMISSION TY	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
DNVEYING PAI	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHIA-HUNG CHIU		03/05/2009		
CEIVING PAR	TV DATA			
ECEIVING FAR	ILDAIA			
Name:	WAVE SPI	LITTER TECHNOLOGIES INC		
Street Address:	46824 LAK	EVIEW BLVD.		
	FREEMONT			
City:	FREEMON	{T		
City: State/Country:	FREEMON CALIFORI			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	CALIFORE 94538	NIA		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORI 94538 IBERS Tota	NIA al: 1	ımber	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	CALIFORN 94538 IBERS Tota	NIA al: 1	ımber	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property Application Num CORRESPONDE	CALIFORM 94538 IBERS Tota Type ber: NCE DATA (905)286 sent via US Mail 905 812 macauip LEONG 1867 YC PMB #1	NIA Nu 12403386 5-9781 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9381 @macau.ctm.net C. LEI GNACIO VALLEY RD.	ımber	

2009/3/13

NAME OF SUBMIT	TTER: LEONG C. LEI	
Signature:	/LEONG C. LEI/	
Date:	03/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FP14022_patapp_assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION		
source=FP14022_pat	tapp_assignment#page1.tif	
source=FP14022_pat	tapp_assignment#page1.tif	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2009/3/13

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitied (invention little)	
COMMUNICATION CIRCUIT AND A BIDIRECTIONAL DIGITAL COMMUNICA	TION METHOD
The PATELYT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) \sqrt{a} patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
☐ U.S. patent No, issued, The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	ensions of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) $\nabla U.S.$ patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) $ abla Inventor(s)$	
Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Chia-Hung CHIU	
(Address) 1F., No.2, Lane 250, Sec. 2, Huanhe S. Rd., Wanhua District, Taipei City	y 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) WAVESPLITTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
(Address of assignee) 46824 Lakeview Blvd. Fremont, CA 94538, USA	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
☐ A _e Partnership.	
UA Corporation ofUnited State of American	
(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its	successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	-
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications	ations for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIC	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	and the transfer of the tribut right, that the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE,	or its representatives any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all relative potentials and applications of accounting the state of the state	
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally	
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	
ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete a	any information in this document needed to effect its
recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	209 1216
Cred Tring (MIN	
(Signaturé of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0576